

12 Days of Holiday Giveaways Contest

- Rules and Regulations -

Eligibility

To participate in Kemp Travel's 12 Days of Holiday Giveaways, entrants must meet the following eligibility requirements:

- 1. Age Requirement: Participants must be 18 years of age or older at the time of entry.
- 2. **Location Requirement**: This contest is open only to residents of Canada.
- 3. **Social Media Requirement**: Participants must follow Kemp Travel's official Facebook or Instagram accounts to be eligible for entry.
- 4. **Entry Limits**: Each participant may enter once per day per social media platform during the 12-day giveaway period, from December 1-12, 2024. Each contest will be live from 10:00 AM EST and will close at 11:59 PM EST on the same day. Multiple entries per day will not be accepted.
- 5. **Exclusions**: Employees of Kemp Travel and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate.

Winner Selection

Winners will be selected using one or more of the following methods:

- Random selection of a winner.
- Selection of a winner from comments left on the post.
- Random selection of a winner from comments and/or likes.
- Filtering of entries by "correct" answer (if applicable).
- Selection of a winner based on the number of votes (if applicable).

Prize Distribution

- Announcement Date: Winners will be announced on December 17, 2024, via Kemp Travel's official social media channels (Facebook and Instagram).
- **Claiming Prizes**: Winners must respond within 72 hours of notification to claim their prize, or the prize will be forfeited, and another winner may be selected.



- Prize Delivery: Prizes may be delivered electronically or physically depending on the
 nature of the prize. Winners will be provided with instructions on how to claim or
 receive their prize. Shipping cost may apply.
- **Travel Voucher Redemption**: Any travel vouchers awarded as prizes must be redeemed exclusively through Kemp Travel. Terms and conditions, including availability of flights and accommodations (if applicable), apply.

General Terms

No purchase is necessary to enter the contest. By entering, participants agree to abide by the official rules, which will be provided on Kemp Travel's website. Any entries that do not comply with the eligibility criteria will be disqualified.

This contest is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Facebook or Instagram.

By entering, Eligible Participants agree that the Contest Organizer, Kemp Travel Group, and Contest Sponsors (stated on each Giveaway post) do not make any representation or warranty, nor assume any liability beyond what has been described as the Prize in these Rules.

Kemp Travel Group reserves the right to make final decisions in the event of any conflicts or disputes regarding the contest. Eligible Participants agree to be bound by all decisions of the Contest Organizer, Kemp Travel Group, and/or Contest Sponsors regarding the contest, which shall be final and binding in all respects.

Each Eligible Participant grants permission for the Contest Organizer and Contest Sponsor (if applicable) to use the contents of their Eligible Entry for editorial, advertising, marketing, and promotional purposes in all media now known or hereafter discovered without compensation, notification, or permission. Contest Organizer reserves the right to: (i) Use the contents of Eligible Entries provided by entrants for editorial, advertising, marketing, and promotional purposes, without further compensation or notice, unless prohibited by law; and (ii) Publish, without compensation, the full name, city of residence, and photograph of all prize winners. Eligible Participants waive all rights with respect to printed, broadcast, and other forms of publicity.